
2026 Baseball Schedule

Lincoln Christian School

Overall
0-0

PCT
.000

Conf
0-0

PCT
.000

Streak Home
0-0

Away
0-0

Neutral
0-0

Date Time At Opponent Location TV Radio Tournament Result

February 16, 2026 (Monday) 12:00PM Away Collinsville Cardinals (scrimmage) Collinsville

February 17, 2026
(Tuesday)

4:00PM Home Metro Christian Patriots
(scrimmage)

/ John Howerton
Field

February 20, 2026 (Friday) 4:30PM Away Glenpool Warriors (scrimmage) Glenpool, Ok

February 21, 2026
(Saturday)

12:00PM Away Regent Prep Rams (scrimmage) Tulsa

February 23, 2026 (Monday) 4:00PM Home Coweta Tigers (scrimmage) / John Howerton
Field

February 24, 2026
(Tuesday)

4:00PM Away Bartlesville Bruins (scrimmage) Bartlesville

February 26, 2026
(Thursday)

4:00PM Away Sperry Pirates (scrimmage) Sperry, OK

February 27, 2026 (Friday) 4:00PM Away Preston (scrimmage)

March 2, 2026 (Monday) 5:30PM Home Bartlesville Bruins / John Howerton
Field

March 3, 2026 (Tuesday) 4:30PM Away Kansas Comets Kansas, OK

March 5, 2026 (Thursday) 4:30PM Home NOAH / John Howerton
Field

March 7, 2026 (Saturday) 1:00PM Home Collinsville Cardinals / John Howerton
Field

March 9, 2026 (Monday) 4:30PM Home Westville Yellowjackets / John Howerton
Field

March 10, 2026 (Tuesday) 4:30PM Away Westville Yellowjackets Westville

March 13, 2026 (Friday) 5:00PM Home Jones Longhorns / John Howerton
Field

March 14, 2026 (Saturday) 12:00PM Away Coweta Tigers Coweta

March 16, 2026 (Monday) Away TBD Gulf Coast Classic

March 17, 2026 (Tuesday) Away TBD Gulf Coast Classic

March 18, 2026
(Wednesday)

Away TBD Gulf Coast Classic

March 23, 2026 (Monday) 4:30PM Home Cascia Hall Commandos / John Howerton
Field

March 24, 2026 (Tuesday) 4:00PM Away Cascia Hall Commandos Tulsa, OK

March 26, 2026 (Thursday) Away TBD Tiger / Zebra Classic

March 27, 2026 (Friday) Away TBD Tiger / Zebra Classic

March 28, 2026 (Saturday) Away TBD Tiger / Zebra Classic



Date Time At Opponent Location TV Radio Tournament Result

March 30, 2026 (Monday) 5:00PM Home Wyandotte Bears / John Howerton
Field

March 31, 2026 (Tuesday) 5:00PM Away Wyandotte Bears Wyandotte

April 2, 2026 (Thursday) 5:00PM Home Glenpool Warriors / John Howerton
Field

April 4, 2026 (Saturday) 12:00PM Away NOAH Tulsa

April 6, 2026 (Monday) 4:30PM Away Claremore Sequoyah Eagles Claremore, Ok

April 7, 2026 (Tuesday) 4:30PM Home Claremore Sequoyah Eagles / John Howerton
Field

April 9, 2026 (Thursday) Away TBD Pinnacle Conf
Festival

April 10, 2026 (Friday) Away TBD Pinnacle Conf
Festival

April 11, 2026 (Saturday) Away TBD Pinnacle Conf
Festival

April 13, 2026 (Monday) 4:30PM Away Adair Warriors Adair

April 14, 2026 (Tuesday) 4:30PM Home Adair Warriors / John Howerton
Field

April 16, 2026 (Thursday) 5:00PM Away Victory Christian Conquerors Tulsa, OK

April 18, 2026 (Saturday) 1:00PM Away Community Christian

April 20, 2026 (Monday) 4:30PM Home Salina Wildcats / John Howerton
Field

April 21, 2026 (Tuesday) 4:30PM Away Salina Wildcats Salina

April 24, 2026 (Friday) 4:30PM Away Metro Christian Patriots Tulsa, OK

April 25, 2026 (Saturday) 1:00PM Away Jones Longhorns Jones

April 27, 2026 (Monday) 6:00PM Home Community Christian / John Howerton
Field

April 30, 2026 (Thursday) Home OSSAA Regionals / John Howerton
Field

Regional Tournament

May 4, 2026 (Monday) 4:30PM Home Berryhill Chielfs / John Howerton
Field

May 7, 2026 (Thursday) Home OSSAA Area / John Howerton
Field

Area

May 14, 2026 (Thursday) Home OSSAA State / John Howerton
Field

State Tournament
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